



Bid Tabulation

Town of Parker City

Main Street Reconstruction Rebid

February 27, 2018

E&B PAVING, INC.
MUNCIE, IN

MILESTONE CONTRACTORS, LP
PORTLAND, IN

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
MAIN STREET/HOWARD STREET IMPROVEMENTS										
1	110	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	LUMP	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$12,682.01	\$12,682.01	\$22,750.00	\$22,750.00
2	202	REMOVAL, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$10,455.00	\$10,455.00	\$61,500.00	\$61,500.00
3	202	CURB, CONCRETE, REMOVE	FT.	2453	\$8.00	\$19,624.00	\$10.00	\$24,530.00	\$5.00	\$12,265.00
4	202	SIDEWALK, CONCRETE, REMOVE	S.Y.	487	\$10.00	\$4,870.00	\$14.00	\$6,818.00	\$12.65	\$6,160.55
5	202	PAVEMENT REMOVE	S.Y.	154	\$25.00	\$3,850.00	\$20.00	\$3,080.00	\$18.25	\$2,810.50
6	202	CATCH BASIN, REMOVE	EACH	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
7	205	TEMPORARY INLET PROTECTION	EACH	5	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00
8	207	SUBGRADE TREATMENT, TYPE 1A, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	631	\$2.00	\$1,262.00	\$1.00	\$631.00	\$0.50	\$315.50
9	301	COMPACTED AGGREGATE, NO. 53, BASE, AS PER PLAN	TON	390	\$40.00	\$15,600.00	\$62.00	\$24,180.00	\$48.00	\$18,720.00
10	306	MILLING, ASPHALT 1-1/2"	S.Y.	2137	\$2.80	\$5,983.60	\$2.00	\$4,274.00	\$1.65	\$3,526.05
11	306	MILLING, ASPHALT TRANSITION	S.Y.	808	\$3.50	\$2,828.00	\$2.00	\$1,616.00	\$2.40	\$1,939.20
12	306	MILLING, ASPHALT 3"	S.Y.	5967	\$3.00	\$17,901.00	\$2.00	\$11,934.00	\$2.45	\$14,619.15
13	401	2-1/2" - HMA, 19MM, INTERMEDIATE, TYPE B, PG 64-22	TON	22	\$175.00	\$3,850.00	\$475.00	\$10,450.00	\$100.00	\$2,200.00
14	401	1-1/2" - HMA, 9.5MM, SURFACE, TYPE B, PG 64-22	TON	750	\$82.00	\$61,500.00	\$82.00	\$61,500.00	\$76.35	\$57,262.50
15	406	TACK COAT, 0.10 GAL/S.Y.	GAL.	901	\$4.00	\$3,604.00	\$2.50	\$2,252.50	\$2.25	\$2,025.25
16	404	SIDEWALK, CONCRETE	S.F.	3478	\$7.00	\$24,346.00	\$9.50	\$33,041.00	\$8.25	\$28,693.50
17	404	CURB RAMP, CONCRETE	S.F.	1077	\$22.00	\$23,694.00	\$25.00	\$26,925.00	\$20.00	\$21,540.00
18	605	CONCRETE CURB, VERTICAL, AS PER PLAN	FT.	4350	\$22.00	\$95,700.00	\$20.00	\$87,000.00	\$22.50	\$97,875.00
19	610	PCCP FOR APPROACHES, 6", AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	426	\$75.00	\$31,950.00	\$82.00	\$34,932.00	\$90.00	\$38,340.00
20	610	PCCP FOR APPROACHES, 8", AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	269	\$80.00	\$21,520.00	\$84.00	\$22,596.00	\$95.00	\$25,555.00
21	611	MAILBOX REMOVED AND RESET	EACH	9	\$150.00	\$1,350.00	\$398.69	\$3,588.21	\$125.00	\$1,125.00
22	621	MULCHED SEEDING, GRASS, TYPE 2, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	1800	\$4.00	\$7,200.00	\$6.00	\$10,800.00	\$4.20	\$7,560.00
23	715	PIPE, TYPE 2, CIRCULAR, 12" 907.02	FT.	97	\$100.00	\$9,700.00	\$130.00	\$12,610.00	\$130.00	\$12,610.00
24	720	VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	10	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00
25	720	CATCH BASIN, TYPE K, AS PER PLAN	EACH	5	\$2,750.00	\$13,750.00	\$2,800.00	\$14,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$13,500.00
26	802	SIGN, SHEET ASSEMBLY, REMOVE AND RELOCATE	EACH	15	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$375.00	\$5,625.00	\$155.00	\$2,325.00
27	808	TRAVERSE MARKING, THERMOPLASTIC, STOP BAR, WHITE, 12"	FT.	76	\$15.00	\$1,140.00	\$16.00	\$1,216.00	\$21.00	\$1,596.00
28	808	TRAVERSE MARKING, THERMOPLASTIC, CROSSWALK LINE, WHITE, 6"	FT.	86	\$5.00	\$430.00	\$8.00	\$688.00	\$10.50	\$903.00
29	808	LINE, PAINT, SOLID, WHITE, PARKING STALL, 4"	FT.	341	\$5.00	\$1,705.00	\$3.00	\$1,023.00	\$3.15	\$1,074.15
SUBTOTAL						\$397,357.60		\$431,346.72		\$461,792.35
HOWARD STREET - FIFTH TO FRANKLIN										
30	306	MILLING, ASPHALT 1-1/2"	S.Y.	6600	\$2.80	\$18,480.00	\$2.00	\$13,200.00	\$2.00	\$13,200.00
31	401	1-1/2" - HMA, 9.5MM, SURFACE, TYPE B, PG 64-22	TON	550	\$80.00	\$44,000.00	\$82.00	\$45,100.00	\$76.35	\$41,992.50
32	406	TACK COAT, 0.10 GAL/S.Y.	GAL.	660	\$5.00	\$3,300.00	\$2.50	\$1,650.00	\$2.25	\$1,485.00
SUBTOTAL						\$65,780.00		\$59,950.00		\$56,677.50
WASHINGTON STREET-FRANKLIN TO MAIN										
33	306	MILLING, ASPHALT 1-1/2"	S.Y.	1399	\$2.80	\$3,917.20	\$2.00	\$2,798.00	\$2.00	\$2,798.00
34	401	1-1/2" - HMA, 9.5MM, SURFACE, TYPE B, PG 64-22	TON	117	\$80.00	\$9,360.00	\$82.00	\$9,594.00	\$76.35	\$8,932.95
35	406	TACK COAT, 0.10 GAL/S.Y.	GAL.	140	\$5.00	\$700.00	\$2.50	\$350.00	\$2.25	\$315.00
SUBTOTAL						\$13,977.20		\$12,742.00		\$12,045.95
WASHINGTON STREET-FULTON TO INDIANA										
36	306	MILLING, ASPHALT 1-1/2"	S.Y.	2183	\$2.80	\$6,112.40	\$2.00	\$4,366.00	\$2.00	\$4,366.00
37	401	1-1/2" - HMA, 9.5MM, SURFACE, TYPE B, PG 64-22	TON	182	\$80.00	\$14,560.00	\$82.00	\$14,924.00	\$76.35	\$13,895.70
38	406	TACK COAT, 0.10 GAL/S.Y.	GAL.	218	\$5.00	\$1,090.00	\$2.50	\$545.00	\$2.25	\$490.50
SUBTOTAL						\$21,762.40		\$19,835.00		\$18,752.20
FIFTH STREET-OAK TO THOMPSON										
39	306	MILLING, ASPHALT 1-1/2"	S.Y.	1889	\$2.80	\$5,289.20	\$2.00	\$3,778.00	\$2.00	\$3,778.00
40	306	MILLING, ASPHALT 4"	S.Y.	201	\$4.00	\$804.00	\$5.25	\$1,055.25	\$5.00	\$1,005.00
41	401	2-1/2" - HMA, 19MM, INTERMEDIATE, TYPE B, PG 64-22	TON	28	\$85.00	\$2,380.00	\$115.00	\$3,220.00	\$100.00	\$2,800.00
42	401	1-1/2" - HMA, 9.5MM, SURFACE, TYPE B, PG 64-22	TON	160	\$80.00	\$12,800.00	\$82.00	\$13,120.00	\$76.35	\$12,216.00
43	406	TACK COAT, 0.10 GAL/S.Y.	GAL.	189	\$5.00	\$945.00	\$2.50	\$472.50	\$2.25	\$425.25
SUBTOTAL						\$22,218.20		\$21,645.75		\$20,224.25
FIRST STREET-STATE ROUTE 32 TO HOWARD										
44	306	MILLING, ASPHALT 1-1/2"	S.Y.	2247	\$2.80	\$6,291.60	\$2.00	\$4,494.00	\$2.00	\$4,494.00
45	401	1-1/2" - HMA, 9.5MM, SURFACE, TYPE B, PG 64-22	TON	188	\$80.00	\$15,040.00	\$82.00	\$15,416.00	\$76.35	\$14,353.80
46	406	TACK COAT, 0.10 GAL/S.Y.	GAL.	225	\$5.00	\$1,125.00	\$2.50	\$562.50	\$2.25	\$506.25
SUBTOTAL						\$22,456.60		\$20,472.50		\$19,354.05
MARKET STREET-STATE ROUTE 32 TO HOWARD										
47	306	MILLING, ASPHALT 1-1/2"	S.Y.	2000	\$2.80	\$5,600.00	\$2.00	\$4,000.00	\$2.00	\$4,000.00
48	306	MILLING, ASPHALT 4"	S.Y.	375	\$4.00	\$1,500.00	\$5.25	\$1,968.75	\$5.00	\$1,875.00
49	401	2-1/2" - HMA, 19MM, INTERMEDIATE, TYPE B, PG 64-22	TON	52	\$85.00	\$4,420.00	\$115.00	\$5,980.00	\$100.00	\$5,200.00
50	401	1-1/2" - HMA, 9.5MM, SURFACE, TYPE B, PG 64-22	TON	167	\$80.00	\$13,360.00	\$82.00	\$13,694.00	\$76.35	\$12,750.45
51	406	TACK COAT, 0.10 GAL/S.Y.	GAL.	200	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$2.50	\$500.00	\$2.25	\$450.00
SUBTOTAL						\$25,880.00		\$26,142.75		\$24,275.45
FRANKLIN STREET-STATE ROUTE 32 TO HOWARD										
56	306	MILLING, ASPHALT 1-1/2"	S.Y.	2268	\$2.80	\$6,350.40	\$2.00	\$4,536.00	\$2.00	\$4,536.00
57	306	MILLING, ASPHALT 4"	S.Y.	504	\$4.00	\$2,016.00	\$5.25	\$2,646.00	\$5.00	\$2,520.00
58	401	2-1/2" - HMA, 19MM, INTERMEDIATE, TYPE B, PG 64-22	TON	70	\$85.00	\$5,950.00	\$115.00	\$8,050.00	\$100.00	\$7,000.00
59	401	1-1/2" - HMA, 9.5MM, SURFACE, TYPE B, PG 64-22	TON	190	\$80.00	\$15,200.00	\$82.00	\$15,580.00	\$76.35	\$14,506.50
60	406	TACK COAT, 0.10 GAL/S.Y.	GAL.	227	\$5.00	\$1,135.00	\$2.50	\$567.50	\$2.25	\$510.75
SUBTOTAL						\$30,651.40		\$31,379.50		\$29,073.25
RINARD STREET- HIGH STREET TO HOWARD										
62	306	MILLING, ASPHALT 1-1/2"	S.Y.	894	\$2.80	\$2,503.20	\$2.00	\$1,788.00	\$2.00	\$1,788.00
63	401	1-1/2" - HMA, 9.5MM, SURFACE, TYPE B, PG 64-22	TON	75	\$80.00	\$6,000.00	\$82.00	\$6,150.00	\$80.00	\$6,000.00
64	406	TACK COAT, 0.10 GAL/S.Y.	GAL.	89	\$5.00	\$445.00	\$2.50	\$222.50	\$2.25	\$200.25
SUBTOTAL						\$8,948.20		\$8,160.50		\$7,988.25
FRANKLIN STREET-RAILROAD TO ALLEY										
65	306	MILLING, ASPHALT 1-1/2"	S.Y.	700	\$2.80	\$1,960.00	\$2.00	\$1,400.00	\$2.00	\$1,400.00
66	401	1-1/2" - HMA, 9.5MM, SURFACE, TYPE B, PG 64-22	TON	58	\$80.00	\$4,640.00	\$82.00	\$4,756.00	\$80.00	\$4,640.00
67	406	TACK COAT, 0.10 GAL/S.Y.	GAL.	70	\$5.00	\$350.00	\$2.50	\$175.00	\$2.25	\$157.50
SUBTOTAL						\$6,950.00		\$6,331.00		\$6,197.50
HIGH STREET-3RD TO 6TH										
68	306	MILLING, ASPHALT 1-1/2"	S.Y.	2688	\$2.80	\$7,526.40	\$2.00	\$5,376.00	\$2.00	\$5,376.00
69	401	1-1/2" - HMA, 9.5MM, SURFACE, TYPE B, PG 64-22	TON	225	\$80.00	\$18,000.00	\$82.00	\$18,450.00	\$76.35	\$17,178.75
70	406	TACK COAT, 0.10 GAL/S.Y.	GAL.	269	\$5.00	\$1,345.00	\$2.50	\$672.50	\$2.25	\$605.25
SUBTOTAL						\$26,871.40		\$24,498.50		\$23,160.00
71	801	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE OPERATIONS, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00
OVERALL TOTAL						\$660,853.00		\$668,504.22		\$705,540.75